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TAÇA DE PORTUGAL - 2024

Taça de Portugal 

Level Debutantes

RESULTS SPEED

# Name Horse Time P-B Final Points

1 Gilberto Filipe JUNCAL DA CANICEIRA 127.89 -5 122.89 12

2 Renato Rodrigues FALCÃO DAS ARCAS 135.55 0 135.55 10

3 David Bento Gomes POTTER 140.89 -5 135.89 9

4 Mário Lopes JAZMIN (SPA) 138.18 0 138.18 8

5 João Barbosa
OROBROY MONTE
NEGRO

150.38 -5 145.38 7

6 
Marcelino Araújo De
Faria

INCA DA FAREJA 147.33 5 152.33 6

7 José Leitão Henriques MISTRAL 154.31 0 154.31 5

8 Pedro Nicolau OSIRIS 148.93 10 158.93 4

9 Rui Almeida GUAPO DO MONTE 193.37 5 198.37 3

10 Eduardo Silva POWER S.SEBASTIÃO 294.45 15 309.45 2

11 Diogo Duarte De Oliveira OESTE 0.00 0 NP 0

JUDGES: Filipe Trindade; Nuno Batista; Mario Pimentel; Miguel Ralão
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TAÇA DE PORTUGAL - 2024

Taça de Portugal 

Level Debutantes

RESULTS GENERAL

# Name Horse Dressage Ease of Handling Speed Points

1 Gilberto Filipe JUNCAL DA CANICEIRA 13 11 13 37

2 Renato Rodrigues FALCÃO DAS ARCAS 11 13 11 35

3 Mário Lopes JAZMIN (SPA) 9 9 9 27

4 João Barbosa
OROBROY MONTE
NEGRO

8 9 8 25

5 Pedro Nicolau OSIRIS 7 10 5 22

6 
Marcelino Araújo De
Faria

INCA DA FAREJA 6 7 7 20

7 David Bento Gomes POTTER 5 5 10 20

8 José Leitão Henriques MISTRAL 4 5 6 15

9 Rui Almeida GUAPO DO MONTE 2 6 4 12

10 Eduardo Silva POWER S.SEBASTIÃO 3 3 3 9

11 Diogo Duarte De Oliveira OESTE 10 0 0 10

12 João Gonçalves HABIL DA BROA 0 0 0 0

JUDGES: Filipe Trindade; Nuno Batista; Mario Pimentel; Miguel Ralão

Level Sub-14

RESULTS SPEED

# Name Horse Time P-B Final Points

1 Maria Alves LUAR DO ZÉ 165.36 25 190.36 3

2 Constança Portugal DOLLAR 194.66 15 209.66 1

JUDGES: Miguel Ralão; Filipe Trindade; Nuno Batista; Mario Pimentel
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TAÇA DE PORTUGAL - 2024

Taça de Portugal 

Level Sub-14

RESULTS GENERAL

# Name Horse Dressage Ease of Handling Speed Points

1 Constança Portugal DOLLAR 4 4 2 10

2 Maria Alves LUAR DO ZÉ 2 2 4 8

3 Bernardo Ramos MAGOITO 1 0 0 1

JUDGES: Miguel Ralão; Filipe Trindade; Nuno Batista; Mario Pimentel

Level Sub-16

RESULTS SPEED

# Name Horse Time P-B Final Points

1 Lara Carreira ENDIABRADO 145.65 0 145.65 6

2 Renata Ferreira Da Costa
LIBERO DO JERONIMO
S

142.13 10 152.13 4

3 
Henrique Dinis Oliveira
Silva

HURTEGA 167.21 -5 162.21 3

4 Carminho Filipe HORIGAMI 151.02 15 166.02 2

5 José Maria Militao MEDRONHO RM 162.56 5 167.56 1

JUDGES: Miguel Ralão; Filipe Trindade; Nuno Batista; Mario Pimentel
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TAÇA DE PORTUGAL - 2024

Taça de Portugal 

Level Sub-16

RESULTS GENERAL

# Name Horse Dressage Ease of Handling Speed Points

1 Lara Carreira ENDIABRADO 6 6 6 18

2 Carminho Filipe HORIGAMI 4 4 2 10

3 Renata Ferreira Da Costa
LIBERO DO JERONIMO
S

3 3 4 10

4 
Henrique Dinis Oliveira
Silva

HURTEGA 2 2 3 7

5 José Maria Militao MEDRONHO RM 1 1 1 3

JUDGES: Miguel Ralão; Filipe Trindade; Nuno Batista; Mario Pimentel

Level Sub-20

RESULTS SPEED

# Name Horse Time P-B Final Points

1 
António Simão Silva
Mendes

NILO 135.93 0 135.93 9

2 Nicole Silva INCA (SPA) 137.09 5 142.09 7

3 Simão Filipe GHARB RIO FRIO 147.92 -5 142.92 6

4 Tomás Oliveira MISTERIO 148.57 0 148.57 5

5 António Vieira NAPOLEÃO 145.86 15 160.86 4

6 Mariana Morgado LUPI DO MONTE 167.12 0 167.12 3

7 Beatriz Dias Veigas BELMONTE 0.00 0 ELIM. 0

7 Rodrigo Batalha HIALINO 0.00 0 ELIM. 0

JUDGES: Filipe Trindade; Nuno Batista; Mario Pimentel; Miguel Ralão
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TAÇA DE PORTUGAL - 2024

Taça de Portugal 

Level Sub-20

RESULTS GENERAL

# Name Horse Dressage Ease of Handling Speed Points

1 
António Simão Silva
Mendes

NILO 10 8 10 28

2 Nicole Silva INCA (SPA) 8 10 8 26

3 Tomás Oliveira MISTERIO 7 6 6 19

4 Mariana Morgado LUPI DO MONTE 5 7 4 16

5 Simão Filipe GHARB RIO FRIO 4 5 7 16

6 António Vieira NAPOLEÃO 1 3 5 9

7 
Daniela Sofia Sá
Fernandes

JASMIM DAS ARCAS 6 2 0 8

8 Rodrigo Batalha HIALINO 2 4 0 6

9 Beatriz Dias Veigas BELMONTE 3 1 0 4

JUDGES: Filipe Trindade; Nuno Batista; Mario Pimentel; Miguel Ralão

Level Consagrados

RESULTS SPEED

# Name Horse Time P-B Final Points

1 Astrid Hedman JAGUAR 125.22 -5 120.22 8

2 Rui Pedro Moreira JEDI 122.84 0 122.84 6

3 João Gonçalves
MADRAGOA DAS
ARCAS

130.52 -5 125.52 5

4 Afonso Resina Antunes IMPORTANTE DA BROA 131.70 -5 126.70 4

5 Gilberto Filipe MORANTE 124.78 5 129.78 3

6 Eduardo Almeida LIDADOR CARVALHOS 148.03 5 153.03 2

7 Pedro Nicolau GRINGO 0.00 0 ELIM. 0

JUDGES: Miguel Ralão; Filipe Trindade; Mario Pimentel; Nuno Batista
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TAÇA DE PORTUGAL - 2024

Taça de Portugal 

Level Consagrados

RESULTS GENERAL

# Name Horse Dressage Ease of Handling Speed Points

1 Gilberto Filipe MORANTE 8 8 3 19

2 João Gonçalves
MADRAGOA DAS
ARCAS

6 6 5 17

3 Afonso Resina Antunes IMPORTANTE DA BROA 5 5 4 14

4 Astrid Hedman JAGUAR 3 3 8 14

5 Rui Pedro Moreira JEDI 1 1 6 8

6 Eduardo Almeida LIDADOR CARVALHOS 2 2 2 6

7 Pedro Nicolau GRINGO 4 4 0 8

JUDGES: Miguel Ralão; Filipe Trindade; Mario Pimentel; Nuno Batista

Level Masters

RESULTS SPEED

# Name Horse Time P-B Final Points

1 Gilberto Filipe LUAR DA CANICEIRA 141.56 0 141.56 2

JUDGES: Miguel Ralão; Filipe Trindade; Mario Pimentel; Nuno Batista

Level Masters

RESULTS GENERAL

# Name Horse Dressage Ease of Handling Speed Points

1 Gilberto Filipe LUAR DA CANICEIRA 2 2 2 6

JUDGES: Miguel Ralão; Filipe Trindade; Mario Pimentel; Nuno Batista


